

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Kennedy

- 1 Amend the Kennedy floor amendment (HB1244_L.027), page 1, line 27,
2 strike "(1)(i).".". and substitute "(1)(j).".".
- 3 Page 1 of the amendment, line 30, strike "(1)(i)(III)" and substitute
4 "(1)(j)(III)".
- 5 Page 3 of the amendment, after line 5 insert:
- 6 "Page 6 of the report, strike line 30."
- 7 Page 4 of the amendment, strike lines 7 through 9 and substitute "SECTION
8 25-7-114.3, SYNTHETIC MINOR SOURCES, AND MINOR SOURCES;
9 (III) WHERE APPROPRIATE, THE MAXIMUM DEGREE OF REDUCTION
10 OF EACH PRIORITY TOXIC AIR CONTAMINANT THAT IS ACHIEVABLE AND
11 TECHNICALLY FEASIBLE, TAKING INTO ACCOUNT ENERGY,
12 ENVIRONMENTAL, AND ECONOMIC IMPACTS AND OTHER COSTS PURSUANT
13 TO THE REQUIREMENTS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 25-7-110.8;".".
- 14 Page 4 of the amendment, line 17, strike "OR MODIFIED" and substitute
15 "EMISSION".
- 16 Page 4 of the amendment, line 22, strike "2031," and substitute "2030,".
- 17 Page 4 of the amendment, line 23, after "LEAST" insert "ONCE".
- 18 Page 5 of the amendment, strike lines 17 through 20.
- 19 Page 5 of the amendment, line 21, strike "(IV)" and substitute "(III)".
- 20 Page 5 of the amendment, line 30, strike "(V)" and substitute "(IV)".

** ** ** ** **